EZ-PD™ PAG1S - CYPAS111
英飞凌USB PD电源适配器二次侧控制器
概述
EZ-PD™ PAG1S 是一款集成次级侧同步反激控制器、同步整流器 (SR) 控制器和充电端口控制器。
EZ-PD™ PAG1S 专门针对电源适配器，它非常适合 USB 电源传输、Qualcomm Quick Charge 和其他
标准充电协议的高效 AC-DC 反激设计。EZ-PD™ PAG1S 还支持 USB 电力输送 (USB PD) 可编程电源
(PPS) 模式。
应用

A1
CYPAS111A1-24LQXQT
5.1 订购代码定义
数据手册 25 of 31 002-27665 Rev. *D
2022-06-16
USB PD电源适配器次级侧控制器
包装信息
6 包装信息
表 19 封装参数
Parameter Description Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
TA
Operating ambient
temperature Extended industrial –40 25 105
°C
TJ
Operating junction
temperature Extended industrial –40 25 120
TJA Package θJA – – – 19.98
°C/W TJC Package θJC – – – 4.78
表20 回流焊峰值温度
Package Maximum
peak
temperature
Maximum time within 5°C of peak
temperature
24-pin QFN 260°C 30 seconds
表21 封装潮敏等级 (MSL)，IPC/JEDEC J-STD-2
Package MSL
24-pin QFN MSL 3
数据手册 26 of 31 002-27665 Rev. *D
2022-06-16
USB PD电源适配器次级侧控制器
包装信息
图8 24引脚QFN（（4 × 4 × 0.6 mm），2.75 × 2.75 mm EPAD（Sawn））封装外形，002-16934
数据手册 27 of 31 002-27665 Rev. *D
2022-06-16
USB PD电源适配器次级侧控制器
缩略语
7 缩略语
表22 本文档中使用的缩略语
Acronym Description
ADC analog-to-digital converter
API application programming interface
Arm® advanced RISC machine, a CPU architecture
CC constant current
BOD Brown out Detect
BMC biphase mark code
CPU central processing unit
CRC cyclic redundancy check, an error-checking protocol
CS current sense
DFP downstream facing port
DIO digital input/output, GPIO with only digital capabilities, no analog. See GPIO.
DRP dual role port
EEPROM electrically erasable programmable read-only memory
EMCA a USB cable that includes an IC that reports cable characteristics (e.g., current rating) to the Type-
C ports
EMI electromagnetic interference
ESD electrostatic discharge
FPB flash patch and breakpoint
FS full-speed
GPIO general-purpose input/output
IC integrated circuit
IDE integrated development environment
I2C, or IIC Inter-Integrated Circuit, a communications protocol
ILO internal low-speed oscillator, see also IMO
IMO internal main oscillator, see also ILO
I/O input/output, see also GPIO
LSCSA low side current sense amplifier
LVD low-voltage detect
LVTTL low-voltage transistor-transistor logic
MCU microcontroller unit
NC no connect
NMI nonmaskable interrupt